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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Brief for Amicus Curiae Federation of
Sovereign Indigenous Nations in Support of the
Respondents Supporting Petitioner in 23-124, William
K. Harrington, United States Trustee, Region 2 wv.
Purdue Pharma L.P., et al. were sent via Two Day
Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were
sent via Two Day service and e-mail to the following
parties listed below, this 27th day of September, 2023:

Elizabeth B. Prelogar

Solicitor General

United States Department of Justice
Room 5616

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

Counsel for Petitioner

Ze-wen Julius Chen

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
2001 K Street N.-W.

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 887-4475

chenj@akingump.com

Counsel for The Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors of Purdue Pharma L.P., et al.

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING |NCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800} 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E

www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Brian Thomas Edmunds
Office of the Attorney General
200 St. Paul Place

Baltimore, MD 21202

(410) 576-6578
bedmunds@oag.state.md.us

Counsel for Maryland

Roy T. Englert Jr.

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP
2000 K Street NW

4th Floor

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 775-4503
renglert@kramerlevin.com

Counsel for The Ad Hoc Committee of Governmental
and Other Contingent Litigation Claimants

Gregory George Garre
Latham & Watkins LLP
555 Eleventh Street, NW
Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20004
(202) 637-2207
gregory.garre@lw.com

Counsel for Debtors, Purdue Pharma L.P., and Iis
Affiliates



Kevin C. Maclay

Jeffrey Allen Liesemer

Caplin and Drysdale, Chartered
One Thomas Circle, NW

Suite 1100

Washington, DC 20005

(202) 862-7841
kmaclay@capdale.com
jliesemer@capdale.com

Counsel for Multi-State Governmental Entities Group

Joshua Patashnik

California Department of Justice
600 West Broadway, Suite 1800
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 738-9628
josh.patashnik@doj.ca.gov

Counsel for California

Michael Sague Quinn
Eisenberg & Baum LLP
24 Union Square East PH
New York, NY 10003
(212) 353-8700
mquinn@eandblaw.com

Counsel for Ellen Isaacs, on behalf of Patrick Ryan
Wroblewski



John Christopher Shore
White & Case LLP

1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020-1095
(212) 819-8394
cshore@whitecase.com

Counsel for Ad Hoc Group of Individual Victims of
Purdue Pharma, L.P., et al.

Joseph Carl Cecere
Cecere, PC

6035 McCommas Blvd.
Dallas, TX 75206
(469) 600-9455
ccecere@cecerepc.com

Counsel for Respondents Supporting Petitioner

Timothy Cornell
Counsel of Record
Patrick Dolan
Cornell Dolan, P.C.
Ten Post Office Square
Suite 800 South
Boston, MA 02109
(617) 850-9036
tcornell@cornelldolan.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae



All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on September 27, 2023.

Bauo 4 Ml

Donna J. Mobye “

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive

Suite 102

Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date:_G= 27 - TOL3
)
Notary Public

[seal]

. | DOUGLAS S. MOORE
i% | Notary Public, State of Ohio

i My Commission Expires
December 18, 2027



